. ZACCOR

S ————
LIC. #7879 CORPORATION

June 18, 1991

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Dept. of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way

Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

RE: Quarterly Monitoring

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the hard copy analytical report for the
groundwater monitor wells installed at:

FOWLER ANDERSON MORTUARY
2244 Santa Clara Avenue
Alameda, California

Zaccor Corporation has mailed one copy of this report to the
owner of the property and the Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Region, Oakland.

If you require any further information, please contact my
office at (415) 363-2181.

Sincerely,
ZACCOR CORP.

érm/
Gary Zaccor
Project Manager

GZ/1ls

Enc:

7891 HAMILTOM AVENLUE MENLDO BARK, CA. 94025 (415 383-2181
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ANANETRIX INC ==
Environmental & Analyfical Chemistry \‘O R E PORT
1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E, San Jose, CA 95131
{408) 432-8192 « Fax {408) 4328198 \
P '“M‘,—““\‘

MR. GARY ZACCOR Workorder # : .9105352

ZACCOR CORP. Datg Receivedv: 05/30/91

791 HAMILTON AVE. Project ID -~ : 2244 SANTA C

: N/A

MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Purchase Order

N\,
e -

The feollowing samples were received at Anametrix, Inc. forwgﬁgiysis :
ANAMETRIX ID CLIENT SAMPL.E ID
8105352~ 1 MW-1
9105362~ 2 MW-2
9105352~ 3 MW—-3

This report consists of 3 pages not including the cover letter, and
is organized in sections according to the specific Anametrix laboratory
group or section which performed the analysis(es) and generated the
data. The Report Summary that precedes each section will help you
determine which Anametrix group is responsible for those test results,
and will bear the signatures of the department supervisor and the
chemist who have reviewed the analytical data. Please refer all gquest-
ions to the department supervisor who signed the form.

Anametrix is certified by the California Department of Health Services
(DHS} to perform environmental testing under Certificate Number 1234.
A detailed list of the approved fields of testing can be cbtained by
calling our office, or.the DHS Environmental Laboratory Accreditation
Program at (415)540-2800.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please
give us a call as soon as possible. Thank you for using Anametrix.

‘F(:M/'L &;Z\}‘L\ (g" 12-4}

Sarah Schoen,Ph.D. Dat
Laboratory Manager

Anametrx, Inc uses 100% Recycled Paper




REPORT SUMMARY

ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. GARY ZACCOR Workorder # : 9105352
ZACCOR CORP. Date Received : 05/30/91
791 HAMILTON AVE. Project ID : 2244 SANTA CLARA
MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Purchase Order: N/A
bepartment : GC
Sub-Department: TPH
SAMPLE INFORMATION:
ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLED
9105352~ 1 MwW-1 WATER 05/30/91 | TPHA
| 9105352~ 2 | MW-2 ] WATER 05/30/91 | TPHA
| 9105352- 3 | MW-3 l WATER 05/30/91 L_TPHd

GC/TPH - PAGE 1




REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRTX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. GARY ZACCOR Workorder # t 9105352
ZACCOR CORP. Date Received : 05/30/91
791 HAMILTON AVE. Project ID : 2244 SANTA CLARA
MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Purchase Ordexr: N/A
Department : GC
Sub~Department: TPH

QA/QC SUMMARY :

- No QA/QC problems encountered for these samples.

ﬁéldtﬁquxog\ Q#c7/éf *A&MUX gaV}ikef, 06-17"%/

Department Supervisor Date Chenist Date

GC/TPH - PAGE 2



ANALYSTYS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS AS HYDRAULIC OIL
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Anametrix W.0.: 9105352 Project Number : 2244 SANTA CLARA
Matrix : WATER Date released : 06/14/91
Date Sampled : 05/30/91 Instrument I.D.: HP9

Date Extracted: 06/03/91

Reporting Amount

Anametrix Date Limit Found
I.D. Client I.D. Analyzed {(ug/L) (ug/L)
2105352-01 MwW-1 06/06/91 50 ND
$105352-02 MwW-2 06/06/91 50 ND
9105352-03 MW-3 06/06/91 50 ND
DWBLK060391 METHOD BLANK 06/06/91 50 ND
Note : Reporting limit is obtained by multiplying the dilution factor

times 50ug/L.
ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for
the method.
TPHA - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as hydraulic oil is determined by
GCFID following sample extraction by EPA Method 3510.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health
Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

CA 76/\_»\ £119) Chy pn A Boascnan, Fimle,

Analyst Date Supervisor Date

RESULTS - TPH - PAGE 3
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